

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in RSA No. 432/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNDER LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PARKASH &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

APPLN. FOR CORRECTION OF THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.2) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No.1 - Application for correction of the name of Respondent No.2 is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master