

ê

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21202/2008

SUNDER LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CORRECTION and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps regarding issuing of fresh notice to Respondent No.2 in the correct address by Regd. post A.D.. Notice by way of dasti in addition is also allowed. The Advocate, Mr. K.K. Mohan who has filed vakalatnama has not taken the no objection certificate from the earlier counsel. The counsel is therefore, directed to file the no objection certificate.

List the matter on 6-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar