

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21202/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2008 in RSA No. 432/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUNDER LAL(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Khayali Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. S. Rama, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.
For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, short submissions be filed within two weeks
from today.

List on 20.02.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

